

## **ASX Announcement**

## 30 August 2024

## Elanor Commercial Property Fund Investor Briefing

Elanor Commercial Property Fund (ASX: ECF) will be holding an Investor Briefing Conference Call on Monday, 2 September 2024 at 9.00am, to present and discuss the Fund's FY24 results.

The webcast will be available via this link: <u>https://webcast.openbriefing.com/ecf-id-2024/</u>

For participants who would like to ask a question during our Q&A session, you will need to dial in to the conference call.

The Conference Call details are:Dial In:1800 809 971 or +61 2 9007 3187Conference ID:10040501Commencement:9.00am AEST

Pre-register is also available via this link: https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10040501-fup2g3.html

Please refer to the FY24 Preliminary Results Presentation and preliminary financial statements to be lodged with ASX on Friday, 30 August 2024 for details regarding ECF's FY24 result.

-----

This announcement has been authorised for release by Mr Glenn Willis, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of Elanor Funds Management Limited.

For further information regarding this announcement please contact:

Glenn Willis Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer Elanor Investors Group Phone: (02) 9239 8400

## About Elanor Commercial Property Fund

Elanor Commercial Property Fund (ASX: ECF) is an externally managed real estate investment trust that invests in Australian commercial office assets.

For more information visit www.elanorinvestors.com/ECF